NSWSPC LIST OF ANNUAL CONFERENCES

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Goulburn College of Advanced Education, Goulburn
Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Sydney Opera House — also the AHSPA National Conference
Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond

Sydney Women's College, University of Sydney

Metropole Convention Centre, Cremorne — also the ASPA National Conference
Penrith Leagues Club, Penrith

Opal Cove Resort, Coffs Harbour

Kirkton Park, Hunter Valley

Northbeach Hotel, Wollongong

Country Comfort (Parklands) Resort, Mudgee

Albury Civic Centre, Albury

Darling Harbour, Sydney — also the ICP International Conference and the ASPA National
Conference

Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads
Fairmont Resort, Leura

Fairmont Resort, Leura

Novotel Wollongong Northbeach
Fairmont Resort, Leura

Cypress Lakes Resort, Hunter Valley
Fairmont Resort, Leura

Darling Harbour, Sydney — also the ACEL National Conference and the ASPA National
Conference

Dubbo RSL Club, Dubbo



2005 Fairmont Resort, Leura

2006 Crowne Plaza Hotel, Terrigal

2007 Manly Pacific, Manly

2008 Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads

2009 Albury Convention and Performing Arts Centre, Albury
2010 Novotel Wollongong Northbeach

2011 Tamworth Town Hall and the Capitol Theatre, Tamworth
2012 Manly Pacific, Manly

2013 Sydney Olympic Park, Homebush

2014 Charles Sturt University, Bathurst

2015 Hilton Hotel, Sydney

2016 Crowne Plaza Resort, Hunter Valley

2017 Sofitel Wentworth Hotel, Sydney

2018 Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads

2019 Manly Pacific, Manly

2020 Albury Performing Arts Centre, Albury (cancelled due to Covid)
2021 Online conference due to Covid (Riverina)

2022 Novotel Wollongong Northbeach

2023 Tamworth Regional Entertainment and Conference Centre

2024 Hyatt Regency Sydney



