NSWSPC LIST OF ANNUAL CONFERENCES

1977	Goulburn College of Advanced Education, Goulburn
1978	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1979	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1980	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1981	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1982	Sydney Opera House – also the AHSPA National Conference
1983	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1984	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1985	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1986	Hawkesbury Agricultural College, Richmond
1987	Sydney Women's College, University of Sydney
1988	Metropole Convention Centre, Cremorne – also the ASPA National Conference
1989	Penrith Leagues Club, Penrith
1990	Opal Cove Resort, Coffs Harbour
1991	Kirkton Park, Hunter Valley
1992	Northbeach Hotel, Wollongong
1993	Country Comfort (Parklands) Resort, Mudgee
1994	Albury Civic Centre, Albury
1995	Darling Harbour, Sydney – also the ICP International Conference and the ASPA National Conference
1996	Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads
1997	Fairmont Resort, Leura
1998	Fairmont Resort, Leura
1999	Novotel Wollongong Northbeach
2000	Fairmont Resort, Leura
2001	Cypress Lakes Resort, Hunter Valley
2002	Fairmont Resort, Leura
2003	Darling Harbour, Sydney – also the ACEL National Conference and the ASPA National Conference
2004	Dubbo RSL Club, Dubbo

2005	Fairmont Resort, Leura
2006	Crowne Plaza Hotel, Terrigal
2007	Manly Pacific, Manly
2008	Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads
2009	Albury Convention and Performing Arts Centre, Albury
2010	Novotel Wollongong Northbeach
2011	Tamworth Town Hall and the Capitol Theatre, Tamworth
2012	Manly Pacific, Manly
2013	Sydney Olympic Park, Homebush
2014	Charles Sturt University, Bathurst
2015	Hilton Hotel, Sydney
2016	Crowne Plaza Resort, Hunter Valley
2017	Sofitel Wentworth Hotel, Sydney
2018	Twin Towns Resort, Tweed Heads
2019	Manly Pacific, Manly
2020	Albury Performing Arts Centre, Albury (cancelled due to Covid)
2021	Online conference due to Covid (Riverina)
2022	Novotel Wollongong Northbeach
2023	Tamworth Regional Entertainment and Conference Centre
2024	Hyatt Regency Sydney